

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14007/2011

VARSHA SRIVASTAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 is still awaited. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.4 is Principal of of the Ayurvedic College, who himself has filed affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2, State of Madhya Pradesh, and hence it may be treated as proper and complete service against respondent No.4. On verification of the affidavit, it is seen that it is ...2/-

Item No.57 : 2 :
filed by the person who is the Principal Incharge
In the light of the above, notice against respondent No.4 is deemed as complete. Ld. counsel for the contesting respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit has been filed.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar