

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14007/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in WA No.365/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VARSHA SRIVASTAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and
additional documents and office report)

permission to file

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pamarty Venkataramana, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

r-2

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on
behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the
arguing counsel has met with an accident.

At request, call the matter in the month
of July, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master